


Agilyx Value Proposition

Solving for one of

greatest
environmental
challenges...

370mt

Of plastic produced
per annum

8bn tons

Of plastic accumulated
since 1950
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...\Which creates a
tremendous TAM

Up to 1,900
Agilyx plants by 2030

Up to 100+mt p.a.

Demand for Cyclyx
Services
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50%

50%

End-to-end
integrated
solution
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Advantaged

upstream
Via Cyclyx

Plastic-to-plastic
Chemical conversion
at Agilyx

Circular
Plastic in action
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validated
technology...
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Regenyx
3.3kt p.a. plantin
operation

Toyo
3.3kt p.a. plantin
construction

Commercially-

25%
75% [

..With blue-chip
partners

Project owner
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Technology
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)‘MITSUBISHI
CHEMICAL

Feedstock Owner

Ex¢onMobil
. connmg Yoréltee

cyclyx |

Asset-light, ready
for rapid scale up

Licensing model

De-risking

Accelerated
global enrollment

- J

Entering phase of
rapid growth
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1.2mt p.a.
Plant capacity in
pipeline

>éomt p.a.
Cyclyx demand in 2030
from existing customers

only
NS /

Source: Company data, ResearchGate, UN Environmental Programme.

azilyx



Limitation of Current System to Access Waste Plastic

Existing waste system

Feedstock available

85-90%

of plastic waste

Clear challenge to access
feedstock through
incumbent systems in
many geographies

Source: Company data and estimates.

Majority of waste not managed sustainably
in the existing recycling value chain

Limited material

Chemical recycling should

availability, resulting in not (and can not) compete
competition for waste, will for feed with mechanical

drive up cost

recycling

4 ) 4 ) ( )
— Generated waste Mechanical recyclate —_— Mechanical recyclers
. Y, \_ v, \_ W,
Only 1.0-15% a . ™\
of plastic waste ETIS:I-ng waste 0.5 S Limited volume of clean / Majority chemical recyclers
::,MEI‘RSF :gsiduals) I\\;%}m high polyolefin material requiring higher quality feedstock
. y,

Landfill / incineration

Does not address the
opportunity represented
by the 85-90% plastics not
captured today
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Agilyx and Cyclyx: Integrated Recycling Solution Roadmap

10@90, Collection channels CYC'.YX Circularity center

. 0 0 r I%
B A i s

- ~ 10-15%
Existing waste plastic % of plastic waste | Mechanical recyclers
. %i:%“ Mechanical recyclate +
(MRF residuals) > Majority of chemical recyclers
\_ ) p < requiring higher quality feedstock
4 . ) Clean / high
New waste plastic I | . / hig .
di ) polyolefin material
iversion programs Mixed Waste L oTlUss
. 09 Plastic (MWP) Y
@ ﬁ[‘ﬂ]ﬁﬁ’ Previously MWP system customers
Corporate Residential —{ “Unrecyclable” MWP
g J
85-90%
A ﬂ{ﬂ of plastic waste
Retail Residual Specific plastics (e.g. PS) d IIHH
\ y PS or other system customers

Source: Company data and estimates. a I IHH



Recent Signposts

10@®9Q0O collection channels CyClyx Circularity center Agilyx Business Development

vy i’
e AL o &

Launch of TruStyrenyx —Technip

Aug’22 Further development of advanced Aug’22 launching branded sales of
partnershio with Virein Red. an plastic feedstock processing facility in integrated Agilyx/Technip system.
establisheolrrewards gro rarT’1 from CYClY)\ Texas with an aim to increase its size @gg@gg;gs Technip have a leading position in

Aug’22 Virgin Group, which SViIIgbe from 60 kt p.a. to 150 kt p-a. global styrene technology and
ug ) . .
tall
leveraged to drive behavioral installed capacity
changes in plastic recycling by
@ offering rewards to incentivize Jul’22 Announcement of project under
participation in Cyclyx’s 10 to 90° development for commercial scale
programs Aug’22 Opening of a new plastics testing PetChem Polystyrene Chemical Recycling in
laboratory location in Portsmouth, New Company Southern Europe
l Hampshire designed to test and qualify
Cyc y>\ waste plastic
Launch of 10 to 90°. a consumer Feb’22 Formation of a strategic partnership
u u .
' i : in order to research and develop
engagement brand representing 2 '%r : lower-carbon fuel facilities
Mar’22 series of new takeback and
engagement programs designed Announcement of development of first
1090 with the ultimate goal to increase Dec21 of its.kind specializ?(.i high volume
recycling rates of plastics from 10% plastic recovery facility on Gulf Coast to ’ Toyo Styrene entered into
to 90% CYClY)\ allow for processing of customized waste Jan’22 construction phase of chemical
plastic feedstock recycling facility with Agilyx

T TOYO STYRENE
Technology

Source: Company data. a "HH



10@ Q0O collection channels

Corporate Takeback Program

Working with members/other local companies
to initiate takeback programs for campuses and
employee’s homes.

Retail Takeback Program

Working with retailers to participate in
education, incentives for consumers, diverting

waste plastics, or serving as a takeback location.

Houston Independent School District

(HISD) Takeback Programs

Working with school districts to set up takeback
programs within and provide education.
Houston’s school district has over 280 schools.

Source: Company data.

Takeback Programs — Starting with the City of Houston

10 to 90 Education and Incentive

Programs
Developing tools to educate and incentivize 10
to 90 programs.

Multi-tenant Plastic Recycling Programs
Working to provide recycling programs to multi-
tenant buildings.

Kingwood Plastic Recovery Program
Using and expanding the recycling infrastructure
within the Kingwood community.

Program Manager

cyclyx

Primary Sponsors

lyondellbasell

>»
cor Ex¢onMobil

Environmental Services

Other companies are
joining the effort as
program participants!

a<ilyx



Cyclyx Circularity Center (CCC) Based in Texas

CyC lyX Circularity center

Financed by partner(s) All plastics are accepted
advanced funding compounding
approved capabilities allowing it to produce custom
received feedstocks meeting many different
from 60kt p.a. to product specifications
150kt p.a. Cyc '.yx
Feeding both mechanical and sighed
advanced recyclers to bridge to start up with CCC

going to mechanical recyclers and
delivered to advanced recyclers

Source: Company data and estimates. a I IHH



H1 2022 Operational Results Highlights: Agilyx Project Pipeline

Project development pipeline
Number of projects

11

p.

67

55

Jun’21

Scoping

Construction & license

e Strong growth in the pipeline with many significant opportunities ahead

67

Jun’22

B Feedstock testing & development

Operational

Project capacity

kt p.a.

670

1.8x increase

1’220

Jun'21

Jun'22

* Currently Agilyx is focused on prioritisation of projects that have potential to move forward to construction/license phase

* Opportunity to leverage TruStyrenyx to enhance the growing pipeline and foster further project portfolio development

Source: Company data.
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H1 2022 Financial Results Highlights

Revenue
S7.8M
5X increase
7.8
1.6
0.8
1H'20 1H'21 1H'22

Revenue of $7.8M in H1 2022 is attributable to
Cyclyx Feedstock sales of $5.1M, Toyo Styrene Polystyrene
Project $2.1M, and Project Development of S0.5M

Additional deferred revenue comprises [S7.5M] as of 30 June
2022

Source: Company data.

Agilyx now reporting
under IFRS standards

Cash and cash equivalents

S13.4M
28.1
19.6
13.1 13.4
Jun'21 Dec '21 Mar'22* Jun'22

Agilyx Project revenue (Construction and Engineering) and
Cyclyx Feedstock sales driving improved cash burn

*Not audited
2022 results have been reviewed by RSM but not audited

a<ilyx



Up-listing to the Main Oslo Bgrs Targeted for September 2022

The key workstreams are already running... ...Setting the scene for further
investment case improvement

Getting Agilyx ‘up-listing ready’

Conversion into an ASA completed; become ‘up-listing ready’ from a corporate and
governance point of view including Board composition — the proposals included in AGM

Existing liquidity sufficient for up-listing requirements /_\
Audit and the prospectus \-/

Audit of IFRS financial let .
udit o inancials complete Increased investment

attractiveness post up-
Second draft Prospectus submission targeted by late August Iisting on the back of

First draft Prospectus filed with the Finanstilsynet

enhanced liquidity and

o , better investor awareness
Listing process with Oslo Bgrs

Legal and financial due diligence completed
Submitting Introductory Report and Listing Particulars (targeted: August / September 2022)

First day of listing at Oslo main exchange (targeted: September 2022 dependent on NFSA approval)

10 Source: Company data. a "HH



Mid-term Goals for 2025/26

azilys
a<ilyx cyclyx

Feedstock to Product Waste to Feedstock
1 new project into development/quarter on average; 4 in 2022 Step change of volume and expanded membership
Driving projects into licensing/construction Dedicated processing capabilities to drive efficiency
Leveraging technology companies to support rapid scale Ramping up additional CCCs in development in the US
Developing alternative sources of funds to accelerate projects Driving 10 to 90° initiatives to increase feedstock sourcing
165kt p.a. 650 to 900kt p.a.
of plant capacity in operation of processed volume
495-660kt p.a. >>3mt p.a.
in development/construction longer term ambition

Source: Company data. a "HH









Income Statement

USD

Revenues

Cost of revenues

Gross margin

Research costs

Sales and marketing

General and administrative

Total operating expenses

Operating loss

Impairment of investment in associate
Fair Value gain (loss) on financial instruments
Interest expense

Other financial income, net

Net financial items

Net result attributable to Agilyx AS

7,828,500
8,583,228
(754,728)
1,141,101

774,802
8,408,148
10,324,051

(11,078,779)
(833,045)
2,534,972

(66,184)
(129,646)
1,506,097

(9,572,682)

H1 2021

790,508
1,194,852
(404,343)
1,367,258

774,777
5,700,904
7,842,939

(8,247,283)
(836,312)
2,660,968
(111,675)

758,314
2,471,295
(5,775,988)

FY 2021

4,889,227
4,825,819
63,408
2,252,214
1,097,922
13,172,488
16,522,624
(16,459,216)
(948,272)
1,331,559
(199,635)
707,841
891,493
(15,567,723)

14

Source: Company data.
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Balance Sheet

USD

Total non-current assets 6,943,338
Cash and cash equivalents 13,418,003
Other current assets 3,214,481
Total current assets 16,632,484
TOTAL ASSETS 23,575,822
TOTAL EQUITY 6,814,583
Long-term lease liability 627,542
Warrant liability 5,035,675
Total non-current liabilities 5,663,217
Accounts payable 1,900,788
Contract liability 7,516,996
Current portion of notes payable 700,582
Other current liabilities 979,656
Total current liabilities 11,098,022
TOTAL LIABILITIES 16,7561,239
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 23,575,822

Source: Company data.

6,243,809
19,570,154

2,195,785

21,765,939
28,009,748
14,547,822

745,439
7,570,647
8,316,086
1,447,148
1,376,452
1,271,853

1,050,387

5,145,840
13,461,926
28,009,748

a<ilyx



Cash Flow Statement

UsD

Cash flow from operating activities

Cash flow from investing activities

Cash flow from financing activities

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period

H1 2022 H1 2021 FY 2021

(4,855,392)

(1,704,307)

407,548

(6,152,151)

19,570,154

13,418,003

(6,889,983)

(3,384,577)

(573,539)

(10,848,098)

38,898,928

28,050,830

(15,672,805)

(2,618,497)

(1,037,472)

(19,328,774)

38,898,928

19,570,154

16

Source: Company data.
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http://www.linkedin.com/company/agilyx
http://www.twitter.com/agilyx
http://www.agilyx.com/
http://www.linkedin.com/company/agilyx
http://www.twitter.com/agilyx
http://www.agilyx.com/

